# CH \$140.00 236440;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association, as Lender		04/02/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSUREON HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	BIN INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	BIN IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	INSURANCENOODLE, LLC	
Street Address:	30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364402	TECHINSURANCE
•	•	IRADEWARK

900401063 REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0280

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4142949	INSUREON
Registration Number:	4195689	IN INSURANCE NOODLE
Registration Number:	4214947	IN
Registration Number:	2469821	INSURANCENOODLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3055790558

**Email:** ipmiami@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

Address Line 1: Sandy Chiu, Esq.

Address Line 2: 333 SE 2nd Ave Ste 4400 Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127185.012000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Insureon - Webster Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Insureon - Webster Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Insureon - Webster Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as Lender (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 4, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5252/0036, pursuant to which INSUREON HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, BIN INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and INSURANCENOODLE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined therein, including, but not limited to, the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, hereby releases and terminates its security interest, and confirms the release from such Trademark Security Agreement and all of the terms and conditions thereof, all right, title and interest in and to all such Trademark Collateral, including such registrations, all associated goodwill, common law rights and any other right or interest therein.

[Signature Page Follows]

MIA 185797336v2

Date: March 30, 2017. WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION a national banking association Title: Senior Vice President NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF CONNECTICUT 38. COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Q3 day of Warch in the year 2017 by Peter Hicks, Senior Vice President of WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association. She/Lic is persopally known to me or has produced <u>TOLOSEQ CT814</u> as identification. Notary: Print Name ( \_\_ JUSN NOTARY SEAL Notary Public, State of My combuission expires: (

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

# **BIN Insurance Holdings, LLC**

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods & Services
TECHINSURANCE	2,364,402	Class 36: Providing online insurance services, namely insurance agency in the field of commercial property and liability, and life, health, and disability.
INSUREON	4,142,949	Class 36: Providing online insurance services, namely, insurance agency services in the field of commercial property and liability, and financial consultation in the nature of Investment Advisor Representative and insurance agency in the field of life, health, employee benefits, investments, and retirement.

# Insurancenoodle, LLC

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods & Services
insurance NOODLE IN INSURANCE NOODLE (and design)	4,195,689	Class 36: Insurance agency and brokerage services.
IN (and design)	4,214,947	Class 36: Insurance agency and brokerage services.
INSURANCENOODLE	2,469,821	Class 36: Property and casualty insurance agency services.

MIA 185797336v2

RECORDED: 04/04/2017